

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 15360 OF 2024**

Suryakant Baburao Khaladkar

**... Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra And Ors

**... Respondents**

---

**Mr. Vinayak Salunke** *a/w Ms. Sampada Khanolkar, Ms. Megha Jani, Mr. Ramesh Lad for the Petitioner.*

**Mr. P. V. Nelson-Rajan**, *AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/ State.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 12 FEBRUARY 2025.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2) Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **8 April 2025.**
- 3) Mr. Nelson, the learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**

MANE  
SONALI  
DILIP

Digitally signed by  
MANE SONALI  
DILIP  
Date: 2025.02.14  
11:18:16 +0530