

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15360 OF 2024

Suryakant Baburao Khaladkar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sampada Khanelkar, a/w Megha Jani, i/b Vinayak Salokh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Stavan Talgote, i/b Priya Gondhalekar, for Respondent No.4.

Mr. P.V. Melsonrajan, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate on record for Respondent No.4 submits that during the pendency of this Petition, Respondent No.4 has passed away and undertakes to provide the details of the legal heirs to the Petitioner to enable her to bring them on record. The order impugned being passed in favour of Respondent No.4, it would be important to bring the legal heirs on record before the matter is heard on merits. Liberty to effect amendments to do so, within a period of four weeks from the date of upload of this order.

2. Stand over to ***December 17, 2025.***

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date:
2025.11.14
10:56:42
+0530

Ashwini Vallakati

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]