

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15360 OF 2024

Suryakant Baburao Khaladkar

....Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms Sampada Khanolkar *a/w. Megha Jani i/b. Vinayak Salokhe,*
for Petitioner.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, *AGP for State.*

Mr. P.S. Gondhalekar *a/w. Stavan Talgote & Vidhi Gosar, for*
Respondent No.4.

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 17, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the amendments have been carried out and the legal heirs of the original Respondent No.4 have been served.
2. Learned Advocate for the newly added Respondent seeks a short accommodation to be able to consider the Petition, to take instructions and to file a reply. Let such reply be filed no later than January 9, 2026.

3. Stand over to ***January 14, 2026.***
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]