

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15360 OF 2024

Suryakant Baburao Khaladkar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Sampada Khanolkar, i/b Adv. Vinayak Salokhe, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Yatin Khochare, 'B' Panel for Respondents.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 20, 2026

ORDER :

1. Heard the parties at significant length. The following documents would be necessary to effect the fair adjudication of this Petition:-

- i) A copy of the FL-II licences right since inception till date, to see the sequence of identity of the licensee since inception;
- ii) A copy of the original Application filed by Mrs. Wadkar in 1986 which has been disposed of in the impugned order;

iii) A copy of the Application filed by the Petitioner pursuant to liberty being granted by a Learned Single Judge of this Court by a judgement dated November 22, 2016;

iv) A copy of the circular dated March 26, 1984 dealing with the effect of the death of a licensee.

2. To enable the aforesaid documents to be brought to the Court, stand over to ***January 28, 2026***.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]