

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15360 OF 2024

Suryakant Baburao KhaladkarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Sampada Khanolkar a/w Adv. Vinayak Salokhe for
Petitioner.

Adv. Yatin Kochare B Panel a/w Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan AGP
for State Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

Part heard. Stand over to 24/03/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)